
197- 101 Chochół Kazimierz     │ 75  70│    0     0│19°42'59.0" 50°10'10.0"│
197- 102 Beer Andrzej          │ 60  42│   75    70│19°43'37.7" 50°07'11.0"│
197- 103 Sęk Jan               │ 29  55│  135   112│19°39'49.8" 50°05'41.0"│
197- 104 Brzuchacz Artur       │  0   0│  164   167│19°40'39.0" 50°08'31.0"│
197- 105 Gregorczyk Czesław    │ 44  27│  164   167│19°40'32.0" 50°08'28.0"│
197- 106 Skalny Stefan         │  0  34│  208   194│19°38'16.0" 50°08'37.0"│
197- 107 Dobosz Michał         │  0  49│  208   228│19°40'45.4" 50°14'22.1"│
197- 108 Jaśko Jan             │ 60  44│  208   277│19°39'35.0" 50°08'24.4"│
197- 109 Nęcka Wiesław         │  0  35│  268   321│19°42'49.6" 50°05'37.9"│
197- 110 Kołacz Wojciech       │ 41  30│  268   356│19°38'20.0" 50°05'17.0"│
197- 111 Mitoński Franciszek   │  0  19│  309   386│19°42'46.6" 50°08'55.0"│
197- 112 Więckowski Janusz     │  0  41│  309   405│19°42'45.2" 50°05'37.7"│
197- 113 Kadłuczka Władysław   │  0   0│  309   446│19°37'53.0" 50°07'24.0"│
197- 114 Przybylski Kazimierz  │ 49  59│  309   446│19°41'34.0" 50°10'19.0"│
197- 115 Wójcik Włodzimierz    │  0   0│  358   505│19°38'40.0" 50°04'29.0"│
197- 116 Sękara Krzysztof      │ 19  28│  358   505│19°47'27.0" 50°08'24.0"│
197- 117 Knapik Ignacy         │  0   0│  377   533│19°43'19.0" 50°07'36.0"│
197- 118 Guguła Jan            │  0  50│  377   533│19°42'25.4" 50°06'52.0"│
197- 119 Kłeczek Adam          │  0   0│  377   583│19°34'27.0" 50°08'18.0"│
197- 120 Chochół Janusz        │  0   0│  377   583│19°44'07.5" 50°11'07.7"│
197- 121 Tomczyk Czesław       │  0   0│  377   583│19°45'02.0" 50°11'32.0"│
197- 122 Ostafin Franciszek    │  0   0│  377   583│19°50'12.7" 50°05'48.9"│
197- 123 Tekielak Krzysztof    │  0  19│  377   583│19°44'16.0" 50°06'49.0"│
197- 124 Knapik Paweł          │  0   0│  377   602│19°36'25.0" 50°07'40.0"│
197- 125 Piotrowski Bogdan     │  0   0│  377   602│19°38'47.0" 50°08'54.0"│
197- 126 Przybylski Krzysztof  │  0  27│  377   602│19°41'35.1" 50°10'20.9"│
197- 127 Suślik B              │ 54  21│  377   629│19°37'27.0" 50°04'56.0"│
197- 128 Szczerba Eugeniusz    │  0   0│  431   650│19°37'50.0" 50°07'48.0"│
197- 129 Jakubiec Andrzej      │  0   0│  431   650│19°37'31.0" 50°09'57.0"│
197- 130 Chmura Zbigniew       │  0  38│  431   650│19°36'18.5" 50°07'31.2"│
197- 131 Skalny Jacek          │  0   0│  431   688│19°38'41.0" 50°04'29.0"│
197- 132 Palewski Krzysztof    │  0  19│  431   688│19°38'16.0" 50°08'37.0"│
197- 133 Kot Jerzy             │  0  37│  431   707│19°42'26.1" 50°08'39.7"│
197- 134 Fiutowski Andrzej     │  0   0│  431   744│19°39'58.0" 50°04'52.0"│
197- 135 Pigan Stefan          │  0   0│  431   744│19°38'37.0" 50°08'24.0"│
197- 136 Adamczyk Wojciech     │  0   0│  431   744│19°35'42.0" 50°10'37.0"│
197- 137 Kościelniak Władysław │  0   0│  431   744│19°33'42.0" 50°09'40.0"│
197- 138 Nawała Grzegorz       │ 29  80│  431   744│19°39'43.7" 50°05'29.7"│
197- 139 Krzystanek J          │  0   0│  460   824│19°46'17.0" 50°10'14.0"│
197- 140 Gędłek Roman          │ 63  46│  460   824│19°38'24.0" 50°08'43.0"│
197- 141 Więckowski Janusz     │ 19   0│  523   870│19°44'01.1" 50°05'48.1"│
197- 142 Kitka Jarosław        │  0   0│  542   870│19°37'41.0" 50°04'57.0"│
197- 143 Polit Robert          │ 59  50│  542   870│19°37'16.0" 50°04'53.0"│
197- 144 Krzystanek Mateusz    │  0   0│  601   920│19°46'17.0" 50°10'14.0"│
197- 145 Noworyta Paweł        │  0   0│  601   920│19°37'33.7" 50°06'57.7"│
197- 146 Palewski Krzysztof    │  0   0│  601   920│19°38'15.8" 50°08'38.5"│
197- 147 Bień Jerzy            │  0   0│  601   920│19°38'16.0" 50°05'08.0"│
197- 148 Ryszka Marek          │  0   0│  601   920│19°38'17.0" 50°05'16.0"│
197- 149 Żych Jerzy            │  0   0│  601   920│19°39'10.0" 50°04'40.0"│
197- 150 Strumiński Mateusz    │  0   0│  601   920│19°38'35.5" 50°04'22.8"│
197- 201 Milc Mirosław         │ 39  57│  601   920│19°43'45.6" 50°00'43.3"│
197- 202 Turek Stanisław       │ 42  36│  640   977│19°41'44.0" 49°59'57.0"│
197- 203 Morawski Daniel       │ 37  77│  682  1013│19°36'39.4" 50°00'19.4"│
197- 204 Zaborowski Adrian     │142  64│  719  1090│19°45'50.0" 50°02'09.4"│
197- 205 Jochymek Piotr        │  0   0│  861  1154│19°48'02.0" 50°02'53.0"│
197- 206 Grzesik Mirosław      │  0   0│  861  1154│19°36'47.0" 49°59'58.0"│
197- 207 Matias Daniel         │ 90  83│  861  1154│19°33'00.0" 50°01'19.0"│
197- 208 Kapusta Jerzy         │ 63  63│  951  1237│19°47'40.7" 50°02'26.5"│
197- 209 Galos Mariusz         │  0   0│ 1014  1300│19°40'05.0" 49°59'37.0"│
197- 210 Hajto Jan+Lucyna      │  0   0│ 1014  1300│19°39'58.0" 49°59'35.0"│
197- 211 Biel Stanisław        │  0   0│ 1014  1300│19°46'02.0" 50°02'07.0"│
197- 212 Baran Stanisław       │ 34  41│ 1014  1300│19°46'40.0" 50°02'01.0"│
197- 213 Pawlik Jarosław       │  0   0│ 1048  1341│19°36'29.0" 49°58'30.0"│
197- 214 Popardowski Jan       │  0   0│ 1048  1341│19°34'36.0" 50°00'36.0"│
197- 215 Kowalik Marian        │ 36  27│ 1048  1341│19°45'41.8" 50°02'10.6"│
197- 216 Powęzka Józef         │  0   0│ 1084  1368│19°47'51.0" 50°02'43.0"│
197- 217 Meres Piotr           │130 105│ 1084  1368│19°37'13.2" 49°58'43.4"│



197- 218 Rosek Tadeusz         │ 26   0│ 1214  1473│19°46'22.3" 50°00'45.2"│
197- 219 Starowicz Tadeusz     │ 50  38│ 1240  1473│19°41'12.4" 49°59'31.3"│
197- 220 Paszcza Józef II      │  0   0│ 1290  1511│19°36'42.0" 50°00'01.0"│
197- 221 Budzaszek Andrzej     │  0   0│ 1290  1511│19°45'24.0" 50°02'04.0"│
197- 222 Wolarek Stanisław     │  0   0│ 1290  1511│19°35'00.0" 50°00'50.0"│
197- 223 Kowalik Janusz        │  0   0│ 1290  1511│19°46'25.0" 50°02'13.0"│
197- 224 Piwowarczyk Józef     │  0   0│ 1290  1511│19°40'11.0" 49°58'57.0"│
197- 225 Lelek Marek           │ 54  46│ 1290  1511│19°38'35.7" 49°59'41.4"│
197- 226 Figuła Stanisław      │ 90  77│ 1344  1557│19°36'45.0" 50°00'21.0"│
197- 227 Malik Adam            │ 40  67│ 1434  1634│19°36'49.0" 50°00'01.0"│
197- 228 Morawski Jerzy        │  0   0│ 1474  1701│19°36'39.0" 50°00'18.0"│
197- 229 Kutermak Jarosław     │  0   0│ 1474  1701│19°37'06.6" 50°00'20.4"│
197- 230 Klita Robert          │  0   0│ 1474  1701│19°45'47.0" 50°02'13.0"│
197- 231 Starowicz Stanisław   │  0   0│ 1474  1701│19°36'47.0" 49°59'58.0"│
197- 232 Matiasik Marek        │  0   0│ 1474  1701│19°35'10.0" 50°02'43.0"│
197- 233 Berdecki Stefan       │ 49  49│ 1474  1701│19°35'54.0" 50°00'04.0"│
197- 234 Paszcza Wiesław       │ 50  36│ 1523  1750│19°35'36.0" 50°00'04.0"│
197- 235 Królikowski Tomasz    │ 69 132│ 1573  1786│19°35'10.0" 50°00'42.0"│
197- 236 Wolarek Tadeusz       │  0   0│ 1642  1918│19°35'08.0" 50°00'47.0"│
197- 237 Słowiński Józef       │  0   0│ 1642  1918│19°35'08.0" 50°00'47.0"│
197- 238 Królikowski Jarosław  │  0   0│ 1642  1918│19°35'10.0" 50°00'42.0"│
197- 239 Ptaszczyński Jan      │  0   0│ 1642  1918│19°47'26.0" 50°05'11.6"│
197- 240 Kraczka Bolesław      │ 51  39│ 1642  1918│19°34'55.0" 50°00'54.0"│
197- 241 Łatak Grzegorz        │ 76  63│ 1693  1957│19°35'01.3" 50°00'58.7"│
197- 242 Kraczka Henryk        │  0   0│ 1769  2020│19°35'01.0" 50°01'02.0"│
197- 243 Cichoń Jan            │  0   0│ 1769  2020│19°31'32.8" 50°01'51.3"│
197- 244 Wojtoń Kazimierz      │ 60  39│ 1769  2020│19°32'08.3" 50°01'33.7"│
197- 245 Kurzyński Jerzy       │  0   0│ 1829  2059│19°33'52.7" 50°01'55.5"│
197- 246 Urbaniec Władysław    │ 26  47│ 1829  2059│19°43'16.0" 50°01'01.0"│
197- 247 Chlebicki Marek       │ 70  53│ 1855  2106│19°32'38.9" 50°01'32.6"│
197- 248 Kwaśny Krzysztof      │ 16  58│ 1925  2159│19°35'02.0" 50°01'05.0"│
197- 249 Brombosz Piotr+Katarz.│ 55  69│ 1941  2217│19°35'08.3" 50°00'40.4"│
197- 250 Kozioł Maria          │  0  85│ 1996  2286│19°33'29.0" 49°58'49.0"│
197- 251 Jamroz Stanisław      │  0  59│ 1996  2371│19°35'17.0" 49°57'32.0"│
197- 252 Dzierwa Leszek+Adam   │  0   0│ 1996  2430│19°35'31.0" 50°00'08.0"│
197- 253 Swiergosz  Janusz     │  0 138│ 1996  2430│19°32'57.0" 49°59'47.0"│
197- 254 CHP254                │  0   0│ 1996  2568│22°22'22.0" 54°54'54.0"│
197- 255 Wosik Mariusz         │ 66  61│ 1996  2568│19°35'18.1" 50°00'07.3"│
197- 256 CHP256                │  0   0│ 2062  2629│22°22'22.0" 54°54'54.0"│
197- 257 Stopa Jan             │  0   0│ 2062  2629│19°45'52.0" 50°00'42.0"│
197- 258 CHP258                │  0   0│ 2062  2629│22°22'22.0" 54°54'54.0"│
197- 259 Boroń Robert          │ 39  34│ 2062  2629│19°43'18.0" 50°01'04.0"│
197- 260 CHP260                │  0   0│ 2101  2663│22°22'22.0" 54°54'54.0"│
197- 261 Starowicz + Grzesik   │  0  40│ 2101  2663│19°36'43.0" 49°59'59.0"│
197- 301 Kucharczyk Robert     │ 56  46│ 2101  2703│19°44'20.3" 49°54'59.0"│
197- 302 Buliński Jan          │ 49  39│ 2157  2749│19°43'46.0" 49°54'50.0"│
197- 303 Chodacki Stanisław    │ 92 102│ 2206  2788│19°40'46.8" 49°57'38.1"│
197- 304 Jaskiernia Rafał      │ 83  81│ 2298  2890│19°37'15.0" 49°56'21.0"│
197- 305 Sałapatek Bogdan      │  0   0│ 2381  2971│19°44'54.0" 49°58'13.0"│
197- 306 Kukuła Marek          │  0   0│ 2381  2971│19°43'40.0" 49°56'19.0"│
197- 307 Guściora Bron+Marcin  │ 50  56│ 2381  2971│19°40'07.5" 49°57'33.9"│
197- 308 Tyrała Rafał          │ 41  44│ 2431  3027│19°41'47.0" 49°58'18.7"│
197- 309 Jachymczyk Paweł      │  0   0│ 2472  3071│19°42'57.0" 49°55'55.0"│
197- 310 Baran Józef           │  0   0│ 2472  3071│19°50'46.0" 49°58'18.0"│
197- 311 Feluś Kazimierz       │  0   0│ 2472  3071│19°37'37.0" 49°57'02.0"│
197- 312 Gancarz Włodzimierz   │  0   0│ 2472  3071│19°46'08.0" 49°56'21.0"│
197- 313 Jankowicz Krzysztof   │  0   0│ 2472  3071│19°44'14.0" 49°56'42.0"│
197- 314 Kaszuba Andrzej       │  0   0│ 2472  3071│19°44'44.0" 49°56'44.0"│
197- 315 Kęs Andrzej           │  0   0│ 2472  3071│19°45'09.0" 49°56'38.0"│
197- 316 Kowalczyk Stanisław   │  0   0│ 2472  3071│19°40'30.0" 49°57'28.0"│
197- 317 Kowalówka Leszek      │  0   0│ 2472  3071│22°39'17.0" 49°57'05.0"│
197- 318 Kowalski Zbigniew     │  0   0│ 2472  3071│19°40'25.0" 49°57'36.0"│
197- 319 Sikora Jarosław       │ 86  57│ 2472  3071│19°41'06.0" 49°55'09.0"│
197- 320 Łacheta Mateusz       │  0   0│ 2558  3128│19°50'50.0" 50°01'40.0"│
197- 321 Kucharczyk Józef      │ 67   0│ 2558  3128│19°44'51.8" 49°58'11.6"│
197- 322 Szczurek Wiktoria     │ 54 112│ 2625  3128│19°39'28.6" 49°56'21.8"│
197- 323 Paździurkiewicz Ryszar│  0   0│ 2679  3240│19°40'01.0" 49°58'11.0"│



197- 324 Paw Ireneusz          │ 61  85│ 2679  3240│19°39'51.4" 49°57'24.1"│
197- 325 Paw Artur             │  0   0│ 2740  3325│19°39'50.0" 49°57'25.0"│
197- 326 Wieczorek Zbigniew    │  0   0│ 2740  3325│19°38'44.0" 49°56'25.0"│
197- 327 Świergosz Janusz      │  0   0│ 2740  3325│19°32'57.0" 49°59'47.0"│
197- 328 Kiciński Michał       │  0   0│ 2740  3325│19°39'20.0" 49°58'08.0"│
197- 329 Grochal Janusz        │  0   0│ 2740  3325│19°37'18.0" 49°56'09.0"│
197- 330 Trzyszczyk Adam       │129  86│ 2740  3325│19°49'00.8" 49°56'11.0"│
197- 331 Waga Grzegorz         │ 90  61│ 2869  3411│19°45'07.1" 49°56'26.4"│
197- 332 Kowalówka Zbigniew    │ 70  83│ 2959  3472│19°41'28.5" 49°58'15.0"│
197- 333 Wyroba Jan            │  0   0│ 3029  3555│19°37'38.0" 49°58'28.0"│
197- 334 Żmuda Marian          │ 71  60│ 3029  3555│19°44'18.7" 49°56'44.7"│
197- 335 Walicki Ludwik        │  0   0│ 3100  3615│19°41'46.0" 49°58'00.0"│
197- 336 Kucharczyk Stanisława │  0 101│ 3100  3615│19°44'51.8" 49°58'11.6"│
197- 337 Bandoła Katarzyna     │  0   0│ 3100  3716│19°47'44.0" 49°57'17.0"│
197- 338 Pająk B+Wanciura J    │  0   0│ 3100  3716│19°33'32.0" 49°57'21.0"│
197- 339 Malec Kazimierz       │  0   0│ 3100  3716│19°35'57.0" 49°57'28.0"│
197- 340 Szczurek Bogusław     │  0   0│ 3100  3716│19°39'28.6" 49°56'21.8"│
197- 341 Bandoła Daniel        │  0   0│ 3100  3716│19°47'45.0" 49°57'20.0"│
197- 342 Klimowski Franciszek  │ 68  47│ 3100  3716│19°40'10.8" 49°57'38.4"│
197- 343 Dziedzic Dawid        │ 73  52│ 3168  3763│19°40'19.4" 49°56'04.2"│
197- 344 Czopkiewicz Dam+Grzeg │129 104│ 3241  3815│19°44'08.3" 49°54'48.2"│
197- 345 Kucharczyk Krzysztof  │ 50   0│ 3370  3919│19°44'51.8" 49°58'10.3"│
197- 346 Czopkiewicz Natalia   │  0   0│ 3420  3919│19°44'08.3" 49°54'48.2"│
197- 347 Kucharczyk Witold     │ 74  92│ 3420  3919│19°43'20.0" 49°56'20.0"│
197- 348 Topolski Ryszard      │  0   0│ 3494  4011│19°43'35.0" 49°57'49.0"│
197- 349 Kucharczyk Marek      │ 49  63│ 3494  4011│19°42'05.2" 49°58'39.7"│
197- 350 Stolarz Jerzy         │  0   0│ 3543  4074│19°40'48.0" 49°56'34.0"│
197- 351 Trzyszczyk K.         │  0   0│ 3543  4074│19°49'00.0" 49°56'09.0"│
197- 352 Śliwa Tomasz          │ 50  59│ 3543  4074│19°43'43.0" 49°55'15.8"│
197- 353                       │  0   0│ 3593  4133│19°44'54.0" 49°58'13.0"│
197- 354 Ożóg Damian           │ 52  71│ 3593  4133│19°42'00.8" 49°58'39.1"│
197- 355                       │  0   0│ 3645  4204│19°42'19.0" 49°59'40.0"│
197- 356 Dudek Grzegorz        │  0   0│ 3645  4204│19°39'31.0" 49°57'02.0"│
197- 357 Smajek Damian         │  0   0│ 3645  4204│19°41'12.0" 49°56'12.0"│
197- 358                       │  0   0│ 3645  4204│19°43'20.0" 49°56'20.0"│
197- 359 Grzebinoga Mirosław   │ 51  63│ 3645  4204│19°39'07.9" 49°56'57.3"│
197- 360 Chmielarczyk Maciej   │  0   0│ 3696  4267│19°47'01.0" 49°56'46.0"│
197- 361 Kowalczyk Andrzej     │  0   0│ 3696  4267│19°43'13.0" 49°54'42.0"│
197- 362 Michalec Michał       │ 51  44│ 3696  4267│19°45'18.1" 49°57'35.4"│
197- 363 Blak Bogusław         │  0   0│ 3747  4311│19°47'40.0" 49°57'09.0"│
197- 364 CHP364                │  0   0│ 3747  4311│22°22'22.0" 54°54'54.0"│
197- 365 CHP365                │  0   0│ 3747  4311│22°22'22.0" 54°54'54.0"│
197- 366 CHP366                │  0   0│ 3747  4311│22°22'22.0" 54°54'54.0"│
197- 367 CHP367                │  0   0│ 3747  4311│22°22'22.0" 54°54'54.0"│
197- 368 Płaczek Janusz        │  0   0│ 3747  4311│19°35'45.3" 49°57'28.7"│
197- 369 CHP369                │  0   0│ 3747  4311│22°35'45.0" 49°57'28.0"│
197- 370 CHP370                │  0   0│ 3747  4311│22°22'22.0" 54°54'54.0"│
197- 371 Jamroz Franciszek     │  0   0│ 3747  4311│19°35'17.0" 49°57'32.0"│
197- 401 Bartnik Władysław     │ 42  50│ 3747  4311│19°36'40.0" 50°04'48.0"│
197- 402 Skalny Paweł          │ 29  81│ 3789  4361│19°38'06.0" 50°02'37.0"│
197- 403 Starzycki Leszek      │  0 107│ 3818  4442│19°38'05.0" 50°02'41.0"│
197- 404 Malik Marek           │ 68  45│ 3818  4549│19°38'18.3" 50°02'45.0"│
197- 405 Feluś Janusz          │ 81  59│ 3886  4594│19°38'20.0" 50°01'48.0"│
197- 406 Florczyk Paweł        │  0   0│ 3967  4653│19°38'07.0" 50°02'38.0"│
197- 407 Figa Mateusz          │ 50  67│ 3967  4653│19°35'18.4" 50°02'25.5"│
197- 408 Galos Stanisław       │ 45  28│ 4017  4720│19°38'58.9" 50°01'03.9"│
197- 409 Uroda Stanisław       │ 60  68│ 4062  4748│19°34'21.4" 50°02'51.8"│
197- 410 Dzierwa Leszek        │  0   0│ 4122  4816│19°37'09.4" 50°04'50.5"│
197- 411 Cyganik Janusz        │ 41  36│ 4122  4816│19°38'22.0" 50°02'42.0"│
197- 412 Knapik Jan            │ 52  36│ 4163  4852│19°38'29.3" 50°00'46.5"│
197- 413 Moskała Krzysztof     │  0   0│ 4215  4888│19°41'31.0" 50°01'31.0"│
197- 414 Słowikowski Roman+Jan │ 73  43│ 4215  4888│19°38'45.1" 50°02'39.3"│
197- 415 Podgórski Józef       │ 56  36│ 4288  4931│19°38'24.0" 50°02'43.0"│
197- 416 Płatek Adam           │ 63  29│ 4344  4967│19°40'48.0" 50°01'33.0"│
197- 417 Łędzki Stanisław      │ 74  36│ 4407  4996│19°47'29.0" 50°01'30.7"│
197- 418 Matiasik Marek        │ 92  63│ 4481  5032│19°35'10.0" 50°02'43.0"│
197- 419 Wójcik Tadeusz        │  0   0│ 4573  5095│19°44'50.0" 50°04'34.0"│



197- 420 Ślusarczyk M+FlorczykP│ 39  47│ 4573  5095│19°38'14.0" 50°02'38.0"│
197- 421 Marchewczyk Mirosław  │ 80  66│ 4612  5142│19°44'51.0" 50°04'20.0"│
197- 422 Nastałek Rafał        │ 63  58│ 4692  5208│19°35'31.6" 50°00'08.9"│
197- 423 Malik Wiesław         │110  70│ 4755  5266│19°38'22.0" 50°01'44.0"│
197- 424 Michalski Marek       │ 58  27│ 4865  5336│19°45'31.0" 50°04'23.0"│
197- 425 Piskorz Mariusz       │ 80  98│ 4923  5363│19°45'06.0" 50°04'27.0"│
197- 426 Janik Grzegorz        │ 81  80│ 5003  5461│19°32'06.7" 50°01'47.4"│
197- 427 Ślusarczyk Marcin     │  0   0│ 5084  5541│19°38'14.0" 50°02'38.0"│
197- 428 Czech Jerzy           │ 25   0│ 5084  5541│19°38'18.0" 50°03'59.0"│
197- 429 Bartyzel Krzysztof    │112  64│ 5109  5541│19°48'05.0" 50°02'43.0"│
197- 430 Hyla Krzysztof        │  0   0│ 5221  5605│19°40'33.0" 50°03'26.0"│
197- 431 Kijania Sławomir      │  0   0│ 5221  5605│19°44'10.0" 50°03'59.0"│
197- 432 Kopeć Jerzy           │  0   0│ 5221  5605│19°38'45.0" 50°02'43.0"│
197- 433 Bieda Wojciech        │ 39  50│ 5221  5605│19°44'12.0" 50°03'56.0"│
197- 434 Celej Adam            │  0   0│ 5260  5655│19°36'43.0" 50°02'23.0"│
197- 435 Lach Marek            │ 30   0│ 5260  5655│19°39'16.0" 50°01'06.0"│
197- 436 CHP Lach Marek        │  0   0│ 5290  5655│19°43'16.0" 50°01'06.0"│
197- 437 Drewniak Andrzej      │ 89   0│ 5290  5655│19°47'34.9" 50°01'31.7"│
197- 438 Kijania Sławomir      │  0   0│ 5379  5655│19°44'10.0" 50°03'59.0"│
197- 439 Kucia Michał+Dawid    │ 46  71│ 5379  5655│19°38'13.0" 50°02'22.0"│
197- 440 Jochymek Mateusz      │ 35  59│ 5425  5726│19°34'05.9" 50°02'06.0"│
197- 441 Irlik Stanisław       │ 47  31│ 5460  5785│19°43'32.0" 50°02'11.0"│
197- 442 Grzesiak Stanisław    │ 78  56│ 5507  5816│19°46'58.0" 50°02'29.0"│
197- 443 Sieprawski Grzegorz   │ 23  27│ 5585  5872│19°46'29.4" 50°03'18.4"│
197- 444 Łącki Franciszek      │  0   0│ 5608  5899│19°38'05.0" 50°02'41.0"│
197- 445 Kozioł Dariusz        │  0   0│ 5608  5899│19°46'18.4" 50°03'34.5"│
197- 446 Radwanek Iwona        │  0   0│ 5608  5899│19°46'18.4" 50°03'34.5"│
197- 447 Kącik Jacek           │  0  28│ 5608  5899│19°44'51.0" 50°04'20.0"│
197- 448 Sikora Sławomir       │  0   0│ 5608  5927│19°44'28.0" 50°06'03.0"│
197- 449 Starzycki Jan         │ 85   0│ 5608  5927│19°38'09.5" 50°02'43.6"│
197- 450 Martyna Mieczysław    │ 56   0│ 5693  5927│19°34'56.4" 50°02'36.9"│


